
SPRING 2026 Drop for Non-Payment Timeline 

Drop for Non-Payment Date: Sunday, January 11, 2026 
Start of Spring term, UGRD: Monday, February 2, 2026 

Day Date Action 

Monday 3-Nov-25 Registration by appointment begins. 
TBD -
November Email to colleges: DNP date is Jan 11; review email DL for additions, deletions. 

Wednesday 3-Dec-25 Email to colleges: Warning report 1 available 
Thursday 4-Dec-25 Begin Open Registration 
Monday 8-Dec-25 Student Email Warning #1 
Wednesday 10-Dec-25 Email to college: Warning report 2 available, text to students next week. 
Tuesday 16-Dec-25 Text #1 to students 

Wednesday 17-Dec-25 Email to colleges: Warning report 3 available, text went to students, remind of system impacts 
on Jan 11-12 

Monday 5-Jan-26 Student Email Warning #2, final email warning 

Monday 5-Jan-26 Activate Modal Window (Pop-Up) in CS portal 

Wednesday 7-Jan-26 Email to colleges: Last warning report available, remind of system impacts Jan 11-12 

Thursday 8-Jan-26 Text #2 to students, morning 
Friday 9-Jan-26 In-person payment deadline – to avoid drop 
Saturday 10-Jan-26 Online payment deadline—to avoid drop 

Sunday 11-Jan-26 Drop for Non-Payment (22 calendar days prior to spring primary start date) 

Monday 12-Jan-26 Email to colleges: DNP report 
Monday 12-Jan-26 Email to students: you were dropped 
Monday 12-Jan-26 Auto enroll from waitlist paused. 

Students Excluded from Drop 
• Students with Anticipated Aid
• Students using veterans’ benefits
• Apprentices
• Promise students
• Students on Payment Plan
• Students who owe only health/student rep fees (includes all students with CCPG)
• High School students
• Classes that start prior to 2/2/26 will not be dropped
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